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Dear Parents/Carers,

Year 6 Residential = Windmill Hill Adventure Holiday

We are delighted to confirm that we have booked the Windmill Hill Activity Centre for next
year's Yé's on Wednesday 12 June to Friday 14 June 2019.

Windmill Hill have considerable experience working with schools to provide an organised,
safe, stimulating environment, providing a wide range of outdoor activities and comfortable
accommodation.

Children from Barcombe and Plumpton will be joining us, which is a great opportunity for new
friendships, to gain new experiences and build self-confidence.

The total cost for the three days, two nights will be £282.50, and includes —

Breakfast, lunch and evening meal.

Daily adventure activities, instruction and equipment.
A variety of evening entertainment.

24/7 PGL staff support throughout our stay.
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We have calculated a payment plan below that we hope will help to stagger the cost over
several months. All payments to be made via Parent Pay -

Date Amount Date Amount
Mon 4 June 30.00 Mon 2 July 30.00
Mon 10 Sept 30.00 Mon 1 Oct 30.00
Mon 5 Nov 30.00 Mon 3 Dec 30.00
Mon 8 Jan 2019 30.00 Mon 4 Feb 30.00
Mon 4 March 42.50 Total 282.50

Please complete and return the slip below to the School Office at your earliest opportunity,
and should you require any further information or wish to discuss this, please contact Mrs
Davies in the first instance.

With Kind Regards,

A “foepe

Mrs G Roxburgh
Head of School

Working Together ~ Learning Together ~ Aiming High



PGL Windmill Hill - June 2019

| give permission formy child ..o, to go on the Windmill Hill
Residential 2019
YES [ NO [

¢ | will be paying by instalments and have paid the initial payment of £30.00 via
Parent Pay - [

e | have paid the initial payment of £30 via Parent Pay and will pay the balance

Of £252.80 DY weveveeeiiiinn (insert date) - L1
ParentName : ..., Dated . ...
Signature : ...
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